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CHAPTER 391

No. 553, 3.]	 [Published August 17, 1961.

CHAPTER 391

AN ACT relating to an appropriation to Howard DeBriyn from the conser-
vation fund for payment of a claim made by him against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the conservation fund $1,041.87 to Howard
DeBriyn for damages to his car resulting from an accident sustained in
apprehending a game law violator on August 24, 1958. Acceptance of this
payment shall operate as a full and complete release to the state for any
claim on account of such damages.

Approved August 7, 1961.
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